

## RESOLUTION NO.

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

**WHEREAS,** on October 18, 2005, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado adopted Resolution No. 305-2005, establishing an imprest cash account for the El Dorado District Attorney in the amount of \$600.00, \$300.00 each for the Placerville and South Lake Tahoe offices; and

**WHEREAS,** on November 1, 2011, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado adopted Resolution No. 178-2011, establishing an imprest cash account for the El Dorado District Attorney in the amount of \$300.00 to be maintained in the Placerville office for the Victim Witness Assistance Program; and

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED

- A. The Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby establishes imprest cash funds for the El Dorado County District Attorney Placerville Office in the cumulative amount of \$600.00 consisting of:
  - \$300.00 for General Expenditures for services or materials which are a legal charge against the County; and
  - \$300.00 for Victim Witness Assistance Program

D	The	Doord	of C	'unorvicore	of the	Country	of E1	Dorodo	harahr	rocainda	Resolution	170	2011
ъ.	11110	Doaru	$01^{\circ}$	oubel visors	or the	County	OI EI	Dorago	Hereby	rescinus	Resolution	1/C	-2011.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the day of	, 20, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors
	Michael Ranalli